Directorate Health & Family Welfare HEALTA Parivar Kalyan Bhawan, Sec-34-A, Chandigarh National Vector Borne Disease Control Programme 🛓 E-Mail: punjabnvbdcp@gmail.com Phone/Fax. No. 0172-2603276 NO.NVBDO Tech 2-83 Dated To

All the Civil Surgeons State of Punjab

A

Subject: Review of Dengue Deaths by District Dengue Death Review Committees reg-

Reference subject mentioned above, this is to inform you that the following guidelines have to be adhered to while reviewing dengue deaths:

a) District Dengue Death Review Committee of every district has to review a case of death due to dengue (probable/confirmed case) within 10 days of the report of the death.

b) All the committee members of the District Dengue Death Review Committee should attend the meeting and chairman of the district committee will be responsible for this.

c) The treating physician of the Govt/Private hospital where the patient died should attend the meeting of the District Dengue Death Review Committee. Civil Surgeon cum chairman of the district committee will be responsible for this.

d) The complete medical record should be reviewed and all the relevant fields should be captured and entered in the review. Distt Epidemiologist cum member secretary of the district committee will be responsible for this.

e) State Dengue Death Review Committee will invite member secretary of the district and representative of private hospitals of the districts from where discussion on medical record or findings of the district committee will be desirable.

Dr. Jaspal Kaur OC Director Health and Family Welfare

NO NUBDCP/Pb A copy is forwarded

- 1. PS to Principal Secretary Health and Family Welfare for information of PSHFW please.
- 2. PA to Mission Director National Health Mission for information of MD NHM please.
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners of the State of Punjab for information.
- 4. Deputy Director Malaria for information.
- 5. State Programme Officer, NVBDCP, Punjab for information and coordination.

6. District Epidemiologist cum member secretary of the District Dengue Death Review Committee of all districts for information and necessary action.

foll 16 Dr. Jaspal Kaur O Director Health and Family Welfare Punjab 🚽 H.

1